Passive guide axes FDG, without drive
Subject to change – 2009/022 � Internet: www.festo.com/catalogue/...
Passive guide axes FDG, without drive
Key features
At a glance
• Driveless linear guide unit with
guide and freely movable slide
• The passive guide axis/heavy-

2009/02 – Subject to change 7� Internet: www.festo.com/catalogue/...
Passive guide axes FDG, without drive
Type codes
� ZUB – 2S F 2E Z 2T 2L 2O 2V
Accessories
ZUB Accessories supplied loose
Slot cover
…S Sensor slot
…B Mounting slot
Slot nut
…Y For mounting slot
…X For slide
Central support
…M Central support
Foot mounting
…F Foot mounting
Emergency buffer and retainer
…A Emergency buffer and retainer
Shock absorber kit
…C And retainer for GK/GV
…E For GA
Centring sleeve
…Z Centring sleeve
Sensor bracket
…T For inductive proximity sensors
Switch lug
L Switch lug
Proximity sensors
…O NO contact, cable
…P NC contact, cable
…W NO contact, plug
…R NC contact, plug
Cable with socket
V 2.5 m
Subject to change – 2009/028 � Internet: www.festo.com/catalogue/...
Passive guide axes FDG, without drive
Technical data
-N- Size
18 … 63
-T- Stroke length
100 … 5,100 mm
-W- www.festo.com
General technical data
Size 18 25 32 40 50 63
Max. stroke FDG-ZR [mm] 1 … 1,000 1 … 5,100 – 1 … 4,900 – 1 … 4,700
FDG-SP [mm] 1 … 500 1 … 1,000 – 1 … 1,500 – 1 … 2,000
FDG-P [mm] 10 … 1,800 10 … 3,000 10 … 3,000 10 … 3,000 10 … 3,000 10 … 3,000
Design Driveless linear guide unit with slide
Guide External recirculating ball bearing guide
Fitting position Any
Cushioning Not adjustable at either endg
Self-adjusting at both ends
Type of mounting Profile mountingyp g
Foot mounting
Direct mounting
Increase in no-load drive for DGE-...-ZR by [Nm] 0.005 0.02 – 0.03 – 0.085
torque for DGE-SP by [Nm] 0.04 0.1 – 0.15 – 0.45
Thrust1) [N] 5 10 7 9 12 16
Ambient temperature [°C] –10 … +60
1) Measured at FDG-18 = 0.05 m/s; FDG-25… 63 = 0.2m/s
Weights [kg]
Size 18 25 32 40 50 63
FDG-ZR
Basic weight at 0 mm stroke GK 0.879 2.022 – 6.055 – 21.493g
GV 1.341 2.927 – 7.939 – 31.464
GA – 2.931 – 8.128 – –
Additional weight per 100 mm stroke GK 0.274 0.479 – 0.968 – 2.423g p
GV 0.274 0.479 – 0.968 – 2.423
GA – 0.570 – 1.092 – –
FDG-SP
Basic weight at 0 mm stroke GK 0.743 1.482 – 4.296 – 13.454g
GV 1.232 2.530 – 7.678 – 25.847
GA – 2.459 – 6.798 – –

63 11 69 13.5 6 28 456 75 305 150 735 HP-63
Central support MUP
(Order code: M)
Material:
Galvanised steel
Free of copper, PTFE and silicone
MUP-40
1 Position of the central support
along the profile barrel is freely
selectable
For sizes 18, 25 For sizes 32 … 63
Dimensions and ordering data
For size AH B1 B2 D1 H1 H2 L1 L2 L3 Weight Part No. Type
∅
[g]
18 24 70.5 47 5.5 13 7 25 – – 33 150 736 MUP-18/25
25 29.5 81 58 5.5 13 7 25 – – 33 150 736 MUP-18/25
32 37 35 22 6.6 – – – 41.5 35 89 150 737 MUP-32
40 46 35 22 6.6 – – – 47 40 126 150 738 MUP-40
50 61 50 26 11 – – – 70 58 241 150 739 MUP-50
63 69 50 26 11 – – – 77 65 340 150 800 MUP-63
2009/02 – Subject to change 21� Internet: www.festo.com/catalogue/...
Passive guide axes FDG, without drive
Accessories
Shock absorber YSR-…-C
(Order code: C)
Material:
Housing: Galvanised steel; piston rod:
high-alloy steel,
Seals: Perbunan, polyurethane
Free of copper, PTFE and silicone
-H- Note
Shock absorber YSRW with
progressive characteristic
� Internet: ysrw
Ordering data
For size Weight Part No. Type
[g]
18 30 34 571 YSR-8-8-C
25 70 34 572 YSR-12-12-C
32 70 34 572 YSR-12-12-C
40 140 34 573 YSR-16-20-C
50 140 34 573 YSR-16-20-C
63 240 34 574 YSR-20-25-C
Shock absorber retainer KYP
(Order code: C)
Material:
Retainer: Aluminium
Sleeve: Steel, corrosion resistant
1 Shock absorber retainer KYP
(if the retainer is in contact with
the front cap, i.e. cap serves to
secure the position, the entire
stroke length can be utilised)
2 Shock absorber YSR-...-C
3 Position retainer
(included in scope of delivery)
either behind or underneath the
shock absorber retainer KYP
Dimensions and ordering data
For size B8 D1 D5 H2 H4 Weight Part No. Type
[g]
18 14 M12x1 M4 50.5 4.5 66 158 907 KYP-18
25 19 M16x1 M5 69.5 6 95 158 908 KYP-25
32 25 M16x1 M5 80 8 130 158 909 KYP-32
40 32 M22x1.5 M5 102 8 209 158 910 KYP-40
50 35 M22x1.5 M8 124 10 415 158 911 KYP-50
63 44 M26x1.5 M10 152.5 11.5 609 158 912 KYP-63
Subject to change – 2009/0222 � Internet: www.festo.com/catalogue/...
Passive guide axes FDG, without drive
Accessories
Emergency buffer NPE
(Order code: A)
Material:
Polyurethane
Dimensions and ordering data
For size B1 L1 H1 Weight Part No. Type
[g]
18 15 43.1 28.5 6 193 901 NPE-18
25 25 57 29 12 193 902 NPE-25
40 40 80.5 36 41 193 904 NPE-40
63 60 128.6 55 152 193 906 NPE-63
-H- Note
The emergency buffer can only be
used in conjunction with shock
absorber retainer KYP.�21

40 188 970 HWS-63-M83
37 22.5 15 5.5 64 15
630 188 967 SF-63
Subject to change – 2009/0224 � Internet: www.festo.com/catalogue/...
Passive guide axes FDG, without drive
Accessories
Ordering data
For size Remarks Order code Part No. Type PU1)
Slot nut NST Technical data� Internet: nst
18, 25 For mounting slot Y 526 091 NST-HMV-M4 1
32, 40
g
150 914 NST-5-M5 1
50, 63 150 915 NST-8-M6 1
Slot nut NSTL Technical data� Internet: nstl
25 For slide X 158 410 NSTL-25 1
32 158 411 NSTL-32 1
40 158 412 NSTL-40 1
50 158 413 NSTL-50 1
63 158 414 NSTL-63 1
Centring pin/sleeve ZBS/ZBH Technical data� Internet: zbs, zbh
18 For slide Z 150 928 ZBS-5 10
25 … 63 150 927 ZBH-9 10
Slot cover ABP Technical data� Internet: abp